PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4261631

Corrective Assignment to correct the EXECUTION DATE OF THE ASSIGNMENT BY THE INVENTORS previously recorded on Reel 040470 Frame 0301. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the EXECUTION DATE OF THE ASSIGNMENT BY THE INVENTORS IS OCTOBER 6, 2016.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEPHEN CRAIG BEECH	10/06/2016
PETER LESLIE CHRISTIAN	10/06/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GLOBAL MARINE SYSTEMS LIMITED
Street Address:	NEW SAXON HOUSE, 1 WINSFORD WAY
Internal Address:	BOREHAM INTERCHANGE, CHELMSFORD
City:	ESSEX
State/Country:	GREAT BRITAIN
Postal Code:	CM2 5PD

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29580586

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: amandaw@andruslaw.com

Correspondent Name: EMILY M. CHILSON

Address Line 1: 100 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	124-00205
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EMILY M. CHILSON
SIGNATURE:	/Emily M. Chilson/
DATE SIGNED:	02/06/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=2017-02-06_124-00205_Corrective_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 041638 FRAME: 0899

504214954

 $source = 2017-02-06_124-00205_Corrective_Assignment\#page 2.t if \\ source = 2017-02-06_124-00205_Corrective_Assignment\#page 3.t if \\$

PATENT REEL: 041638 FRAME: 0900

504117024 11/30/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4163694

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEPHEN CRAIG BEECH	06/10/2016
PETER LESLIE CHRISTIAN	06/10/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GLOBAL MARINE SYSTEMS LIMITED
Street Address:	NEW SAXON HOUSE
Internal Address:	1 WINSFORD WAY, BOREHAM INTERCHANGE, CHELMSFORD
City:	ESSEX
State/Country:	GREAT BRITAIN
Postal Code:	CM2 5PD

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29580586

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: amandaw@andruslaw.com

Correspondent Name: EMILY M. CHILSON

Address Line 1: 100 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	124-00205
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EMILY M. CHILSON
SIGNATURE:	/Emily M. Chilson/
DATE SIGNED:	11/30/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=2016-10-11_124-00205_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=2016-10-11_124-00205_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 041638 FRAME: 0901

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

Stephen Craig Beech of

Watersford, Esplanade, Maylandsea, Essex, CM3 6AW UK

Peter Leslie Christian of

49 Redshank Road, St. Mary's Island, Chatham Maritime, Kent,

ME4 3NX, UK

hereinafter called ASSIGNORS, have made a certain new and ornamental invention for which the following applications have been filed or are about to be filed:

Docket No.	Country	Application No.	Filing Date
	EUIPO	003067677-0001	2016-04-13
124-00205	US	29/580,586	2016-10-11

Title:	Fiber (Fibre) Optic Joint	
i itiC.	1 loci (1 lote) Optic John	

WHEREAS:

Global Marine Systems Limited, New Saxon House, 1 Winsford Way, Boreham Interchange, Chelmsford, Essex, CM2 5PD, Great Britain, called ASSIGNEE are desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to the invention, the application and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention, the application and any divisions or continuations thereof, together with the right of priority thereto, and any Letters Patent obtained for the invention in the United States and foreign countries, or issuing out of the application or any such division or continuation thereof, and any reissues or extensions of any such Letters Patent.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent for the invention to said ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest therein.

And, the said ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in the invention, and have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And ASSIGNORS further covenant that they will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in

the ASSIGNEE, to said invention, said application, or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefrom, and if the ASSIGNEE, or its assignee, desire to make a substitute, divisional or continuation application for said invention, or to secure a reissue or extension of said Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, they will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for the said purposes, but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

And, ASSIGNORS further covenant that they will at all times communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, all facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent, or the history thereof, known to them, and testify as to the same in interferences or other litigation, when requested so to do.

ASSIGNORS authorize the ASSIGNEE or the attorney of record to insert in this instrument, if necessary or desirable, the filing date and serial number or other identifying information for the application referred to above.

The second of the second	- Andred
Inventor:	Stanhan Craig Rage

Date: 06/10/16

Displaced Charge Decem

Date: 6/10/16

Witness: LCUX

Date: 6/10/16

Inventor: HULL

Onton Localin Christian

Date: <u>6/10/16</u>

Witness:

Date: 6/20/16

Witnesser

Date: 6/10/16